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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British

and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,

in the Week ended the 15th July 18C5.

Wheat
' Barley

Oats
Rye"v" ':;

' Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buck Wheat

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheat Meal or Flour

Oat Meal

Pea Meal

Indian Corn Meal ...
Buck Wheat Meal ...

Total of Meal ..

Total of Corn and )
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) j

Malt..

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
261,504
155.7U1
250,451

5,362
17,140
67,056

757,214

Cwt.
21,539

45

21,584

778,798

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
108,629
24,996

1,058
256

4,358
1,290

112

31

140,730

Cwt.
8,951

8,951

149,681

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
112,163

4,000

1,772

77,614

195,549

Cwt.
8,843

8,843

204,392

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
482,296
184,697
251,509

2,028
9,720

18,430
144,782

31

1,093,493

Cwt.
39,333

45

39,378

1,132,871

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.

438

124

562

Cwt.
106

143

705

Quarters.
21

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.

360

652

1,012

Cwt.
310

310

1,322

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.

438
360
124

652

1,574

Cwt.
416

' 37

453

2,027

Quarters.
21

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-House, London, July 17, 1865.

JOHN A. MESSENGER,
Inspector-General.

A STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH
CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise
conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended
15th July 1865.

Wheat

Barley

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
50,048 1

1,186 3

1,721 1

AVERAGE PRICES.

s. d.
43 1

27 3

22 5

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
July 17, 1865.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,

Comptroller of ConBgReturmg:^ ̂
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