## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 15th July 1865.

	Q	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.					
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
	· Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat	261,504	108,629	112,163	482,296			
Barley	155,701	24,996	4,000	184,697			
Oats	250,451	1,058		251,509	438		438
Rye		256	1,772	2,028		360	360
Pease	5,362	4,358	-,	9,720	124		124
Beans	17,140	1,290		18,430			
Indian Corn	67,056	112	77,614	144,782		652	652
Buck Wheat	•••						
Beer or Bigg	•••	31		31			
Total of Corn (ex- olusive of Malt)}	757,214	140,730	195,549	1,093,493	562	1,012	1,574
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat Meal or Flour	21,539	8,951	8,843	39,333	106	310	416
Barley Meal		.,,					
Oat Meal	•••				37		37
Rye Meal	•••		1	<b>!</b>			
Pea Meal	• • •	•	l		<b>!</b> !		
Bean Meal	•••	l		<b>!</b>	l		•••
Indian Corn Meal	45	•		45		i	•••
Buck Wheat Meal	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•…
Total of Meal	21,584	8,951	8,843	39,378	143	310	453
Total of Corn and ) Meal (exclusive of ) Malt)	778,798	149,681	204,392	1,132,871	705	1,322	2,027
Malt	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, July 17, 1865. JOHN A. MESSENGER, Inspector-General.

A STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 15th July 1865.

				QUANTITIES SOLD.	. AVERAGE PRICES.		
Wheat	•••		•••	 Qrs. Bus. 50,048 1	s. d. 43 1		
Barley	•••		•••	 1,186 3	27 3		
Oats	•••	•••	•••	 1,721 1	22 5		

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, July 17, 1865.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,

Comptroller of Corn Returns